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     Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Multan
Result C.D for 9th Class (Annual) Examination, 2014

RESULT AT A GLANCE

	i)
	Total No. of candidates who applied for admission in the examination
	111744

	ii)
	No. of Candidates who actually appeared in the examination.
	109249

	iii)
	No. of successful candidates.
	46533


PASS PERCENTAGE

	REGULAR
	GROUP
	SEX
	APPEARED
	PASS
	PASS%

	
	SCIENCE
	MALE
	49940
	20861
	41.77

	
	
	FEMALE
	27704
	15148
	54.67

	
	
	TOTAL
	77644
	36009
	46.37

	
	GENERAL
	MALE
	6250
	1367
	21.87

	
	
	FEMALE
	10888
	5331
	49.96

	
	
	TOTAL
	17138
	6698
	39.08

	
	TOTAL
	MALE
	56190
	22228
	39.55

	
	
	FEMALE
	38592
	20479
	53.06

	
	
	TOTAL
	94782
	42707
	45.05


	PRIVATE
	GROUP
	SEX
	APPEARED
	PASS
	PASS%

	
	SCIENCE
	MALE
	3883
	592
	15.24

	
	
	FEMALE
	1629
	433
	26.58

	
	
	TOTAL
	5512
	1025
	18.59

	
	GENERAL
	MALE
	5100
	1133
	22.22

	
	
	FEMALE
	3855
	1668
	43.26

	
	
	TOTAL
	8955
	2801
	31.27

	
	TOTAL
	MALE
	8983
	1725
	19.20

	
	
	FEMALE
	5484
	2101
	38.31

	
	
	TOTAL
	14467
	3826
	26.44


	OVERALL
	GROUP
	SEX
	APPEARED
	PASS
	PASS%

	
	SCIENCE
	MALE
	53823
	21453
	39.85

	
	
	FEMALE
	29333
	15581
	53.11

	
	
	TOTAL
	83156
	37034
	44.53

	
	GENERAL
	MALE
	11350
	2500
	22.02

	
	
	FEMALE
	14743
	6999
	47.47

	
	
	TOTAL
	26093
	9499
	36.40

	
	TOTAL
	MALE
	65173
	23953
	36.75

	
	
	FEMALE
	44076
	22580
	51.22

	
	
	TOTAL
	109249
	46533
	42.59           




STATEMENT SHOWING SUBJECT WISE PASS PERCENTAGE

        (Excluding Result Later Cases) For 9th Class Examination, 2014.

	SUBJECTS
	REGULAR
	PRIVATE

	
	Appeared
	Passed
	Passed %
	Appeared
	Passed
	Passed %

	Urdu
	94659
	89084
	94.11
	14320
	12448
	86.93

	English
	94698
	71357
	75.35
	14340
	7798
	54.38

	Islamiyat (Comp.)
	94440
	89740
	95.02
	14258
	12669
	88.86

	Mathematics
	77523
	46529
	60.02
	5450
	1847
	33.89

	General Mathematics
	17130
	11757
	68.63
	8850
	5755
	65.03

	Pakistan Studies
	94635
	82911
	87.61
	14299
	10776
	75.36

	General Science
	17116
	13601
	79.46
	8862
	6686
	75.44

	Advance Islamic Studies
	12565
	10681
	85.01
	119
	90
	75.63

	Physics       
	77537
	59595
	76.86
	5447
	3201
	58.77

	Chemistry. 
	77553
	55076
	71.02
	5457
	2585
	47.37

	Biology     
	58114
	43150
	74.25
	4015
	2311
	57.56

	Elements of Home Econ.
	8383
	7354
	87.73
	2750
	2276
	82.76

	Civics
	209
	200
	95.69
	199
	188
	94.47

	History of Pakistan
	-
	-
	-
	03
	03
	100

	History of Islam
	05
	05
	100
	15
	11
	73.33

	Geography
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Art & Model Drawing 
	108
	103
	95.37
	26
	20
	76.92

	Geometrical & Technical Drawing.
	-
	-
	-
	02
	00
	00

	Persian
	02
	02
	100
	02
	02
	100

	Arabic
	336
	314
	93.45
	345
	313
	90.72

	Punjabi
	3791
	3115
	82.17
	3607
	2981
	82.64

	Economics
	46
	32
	69.56
	42
	19
	45.24

	Management for Better Homes.
	-
	-
	-
	02
	01
	50.00

	Food & Nutrition 
	41
	38
	92.68
	17
	14
	82.35

	Clothing &Textile 
	85
	81
	95.29
	09
	08
	88.89

	Child Development & Family Living.
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Electrical Wiring
	2165
	1203
	55.57
	935
	312
	33.37

	Computer Science 
	20467
	15304
	74.77
	1450
	761
	52.48

	Education
	2319
	1846
	79.60
	1982
	1373
	69.27

	Ethics
	186
	184
	98.92
	51
	49
	96.08

	Health & Physical Education 
	2980
	2472
	82.95
	372
	252
	67.74

	Geography of Pakistan. 
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-


UMC LIST AND THEIR DECISIONS WITH STATISTICS

	Sr. 
	
	Total

	i)
	Unfairmeans cases and complaints registered
	16

	ii)
	No. of Cases decided/punished
	15

	iii)
	No. of Cases still under trial
	01


